## 501886206 04/12/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ford Motor Company	04/10/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13427965

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (865)523-4478 Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: DLarose@Ing-patent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David E. LaRose
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67310.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. LaRose

Total Attachments: 1

source=67310us-corres-20120410-ExecutedAssignFordMotorToFordGlobal#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0967 OF \$40.00 1342/965

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at the city of Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application docket number referenced below, filed the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO);

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at the city of Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford Motor Company by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, LLC, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

Bv.

William Joughlin

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Attorney Docket No: <u>2011-17-AC(67310.US)</u>

Title: Bench Test Screening Method for Fluid Antifoam Additives

Filed: March 23, 2012

Application No: <u>13/427965</u>

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0968

**RECORDED: 04/12/2012**